

Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission Manila



PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO. - 97
Series of 2024

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines" and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board), provided, that they have completed at least two (2) years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board:

WHEREAS, the Board issued Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) or the "Guidelines on the Implementation of Sections 31 and 32 (A) Article IV, Republic Act (RA) No. 9646 on Supervision and Accreditation of Real Estate Salespersons";

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as RES:

	NAME OF REAL ESTATE SALESPERSON	NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER	PRC LIC.NO.
1	AGTA, FREDERICK CAJEGAS	ACAS, MICHAEL DAHAN	0032025
2	BACAREZA, HENRY ENRIQUE CEDEÑO	JALA, ADAM RELSON LAGRADA JALA	0026970
3	BECERA, HILARIO BETONIO	CANOY, LUTCHIE ESTORGIO	0014188
4	JAMIL, DOLORES DANO	ACAS, MICHAEL DAHAN	0032025
5	JUATON, VIRGINIA PACOMIOS	MAGDOZA, PABLITO GRECIO APALISOK	0025958
6	LANGI, FLORAME TIROL	CANOY, LUTCHIE ESTORGIO	0014188
7	LAWAGON, RIZALLIE OMAPAS	ACAS, MICHAEL DAHAN	0032025
8	MENDOZA, MERRY JOY DIVINO	CANOY, LUTCHIE ESTORGIO	0014188
9	MONTUYA, EVANGELINE MARA	ACAS, MICHAEL DAHAN	0032025
10	PADUA, CLINTON PAGATPAT	DIGAL, GODFREY SALVA	0019854
11	RESPONSO, MARY GRACE CAÑETE	CANOY, LUTCHIE ESTORGIO	0014188
12	REYES, GEMMA BOYLES	OLIVA, CECILIA BUENO	0014633
13	SALINGAY, ROCALYN DAPAR	ACAS, MICHAEL DAHAN	0032025
14	SIBAYAN, CHYD GUERRA	ACAS, MICHAEL DAHAN	0032025
15	SUMAYLO, RIA THERESA GUIBONE	RELAMPAGOS, JEMEALYN MANUALES	0021181
16	TALARA, LORRENE DELANTES	CANOY, LUTCHIE ESTORGIO	0014188
17	TIROL, KAREN PETALCO	CANOY, LUTCHIE ESTORGIO	0014188

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their respective applications, the Board finds that all the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646, its IRR, and Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) have been complied with.







PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE Resolution No. $\underline{97}_{}$ (s. 2024)

Approval of Applications for Accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons (AGTA, FREDERICK CAJEGAS - TIROL, KAREN PETALCO) Page 2 of 2

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to accredit the abovenamed applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

_, 2024. Done in the City of Manila, this 21st day of May

> OFELIA C. BINAG Chairperson

Member

VACANT Member

ATTESTED BY:

Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

RITO A. ZAMORA Chairperson

CUETO, JR. Commissioner

Commissioner